Recei ved: 12/02/2015

Conversent Communications of New York, LLC
d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No.

1 - Telephone

Effective Date: January 1, 2016

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf 202
Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

10.1

SECTION 10 - CENTREX SERVICES (CONT'D.)

NetServe Centrex, (Cont'd.)

10.1.4 On-Net Rates, (Cont'd.)

Standard System

Centrex Premium Bundle
Optional Features

Auto Call Back

Auto Re-Call

Caller ID

Caller ID with Name
Deny Termination
Remote Activation of CF
Ring Mate

Selective Call Acceptance
Selective Call Forwarding
Selective Call Rejection
Selective Distinctive Ring

Non- Month
Recurring To
Charge Month
$120.00  $48.00 (1)

$30.00

$6.00
$6.00
$13.00
$15.00
$5.00
$4.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

MAXIMUM
1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5 Year
$23.00 $22.00 $21.00 $20.00
$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
$6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00
$6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00
$13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00
$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
$5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
$4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
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