Received: 12/02/2015 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/01/2016

Conversent Communications of New York, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: January 1, 2016

Leaf 202 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 10 - CENTREX SERVICES (CONT'D.)

10.1 NetServe Centrex, (Cont'd.)

10.1.4 On-Net Rates, (Cont'd.)

	<u>MAXIMUM</u>					
	Non-	Month				
	Recurring	To	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year	5 Year
	Charge	<u>Month</u>				
Standard System	\$120.00	\$48.00 (I)	\$23.00	\$22.00	\$21.00	\$20.00
Centrex Premium Bundle		\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Optional Features		450.00	φεσ.σσ	400.00	400.00	400.00
Auto Call Back		\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
Auto Re-Call		\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
Caller ID		\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
Caller ID with Name		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Deny Termination		\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Remote Activation of CF		\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
Ring Mate		\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Selective Call Acceptance		\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Selective Call Forwarding		\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Selective Call Rejection		\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Selective Distinctive Ring		\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309